FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0661-0027 05-08-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101315096

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Submission Type x Assignment License New **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Other Frame # Reel # | Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Datek Online Brokerage Services LLC Name Formerly Limited Partnership | X | Corporation Association General Partnership Individual Other New York Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Datek Online Holdings Corp. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 399 Thornall Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) | Edison NJ State/Country If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washingthable MARK

REEL: 002034 FRAME: 0072

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Ac	ddress Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 818-9200				
Name Mark Lerner				
Address (line 1) Satterlee Stephens Burke & Burke, LLP				
Address (line 2) 230 Park Avenue				
Address (line 3) New York, NY 10169				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages	of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 1		
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Re	ogistration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Re				
Trademark Application Number(s)	Regist	tration Number(s)		
75-445840	2,292,182	2.292,183		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Pr	roperties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed		\$ 90.00 (a O K)		
Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 190145				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				

MARK LEWER

Name of Person Signing

Signature 2/23/00
Date Signed

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Datek Online Brokerage Services LLC, a New York limited liability corporation, having offices at 399 Thornall Street, Edison, New Jersey 08837 ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using in commerce the service marks THE ISLAND ECN, DATEK and TRADENOW (the "Marks") for which it has filed applications Serial Nos. 75/445701, 75/445840 and 75/445850, respectively, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, Datek Online Holdings Corp., a Delaware corporation, having offices at 399 Thornall Street, Edison, New Jersey 08837 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, the goodwill appurtenant thereto, and the above-referenced application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, the above-referenced trademark applications, and all of Assignor's rights therein to Assignee effective as of February 22, 2000.

DATEK ONLINE BROKERAGE SERVICES LLC

By:	/ Allan Maron	
Name:	Gilbert Ott	
Title:	Deputy General Counsel	

le: Deputy General Counsel and Assistant Secretary

		AFRODITI C. KO nto s
STATE OF NEW JERSEY)	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
) ss.:	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 15, 2003
COUNTY OF UNION)	·

On this 12 day of October, 1999, before me the subscriber personally appeared Gilbert Ott, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at October (1997); that he is a duly constituted officer of Datek Online Brokerage Services LLC, the limited liability corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that the foregoing assignment was executed on behalf of Datek Online Brokerage Services LLC by authority of its board of directors.

TARY PUBLIC

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/28/2000 REEL: 002034 FRAME: 0074